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Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type
Dealer (phone no)
Subject

Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ighored.

Remedial Action
Build Dates

Recall Detail
10000836
Daimler AG
Heavy Goods Vehicle
Antos, Actros and Arocs in arctic white colour / 963 & 964
Zung Fu Commercial Vehicle Service Centre: 2637 2988
Loose front-end flap air deflector (8896060)
Completed
Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign , please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centre at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited ( Tel: 2594

8800 ) to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall

The outer section of the front-end flap air deflector could detach
partially or entirely from the inner section or vehicle.

In the most unfavorable case, the outer section (approx. 750 Q)
could detach from the vehicle completely and fall off. This could
increase the risk of an accident.

Install a new air deflector on both sides of potentially affected
vehicles as a precautionary measure.

29/08/2017 - 22/08/2018

Launch Date 04/12/2018
Tentative Date of
X 31/12/2019

Recall Completion
1 WDB96300320195968 7 WDB96300320217439
2 WDB96300320195969 8 WDB96300320217440
3 WDB96300320196978 9 WDB96300320217441
4 WDB96300320196979 10 WDB96300320217442
5 WDB96300320196980 11  WDB96300320225683
6 WDB96300320217438 12 WDB96300320225684
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WDB96300320227180
WDB96300320227181
WDB96300320279690
WDB96300320282221
WDB96300320287668
WDB96300320293389
WDB96302020201987
WDB96302020261366
WDB96302520244906
WDB96302520244907
WDB96302520244908
WDB96302520252698
WDB96302520252699
WDB96302520252700
WDB96302520262745
WDB96302520262746
WDB96302520270202
WDB96340320218921
WDB96340320281658
WDB96342420218562
WDB96342420218956
WDB96401420285976
WDB96401420287424
WDB96401420289105
WDB96403120233301
WDB96421420198691
WDB96421420198692
WDB96421420209904
WDB96421420283775
WDB96421420289455



