	Recall Detail		
Ref No	10000836		
Manufacturer	Daimler AG		
Vehicle Class	Heavy Goods Vehicle		
Model/Type	Antos, Actros and Arocs in arctic white colour / 963 & 964		
Dealer (phone no)	Zung Fu Commercial Vehicle Service Centre: 2637 2988		
Subject	Loose front-end flap air deflector (8896060)		
Progress	Completed		
Affected Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)	Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2): (1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles. 2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please contact Zung Fu Service Centre at above mentioned telephone numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800) to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall		
Description of Defect, how it came to light, and possible consequences if ignored.	The outer section of the front-end flap air deflector could detach partially or entirely from the inner section or vehicle. In the most unfavorable case, the outer section (approx. 750 g) could detach from the vehicle completely and fall off. This could increase the risk of an accident.		
Remedial Action	Install a new air deflector on both sides of potentially affected vehicles as a precautionary measure.		
Build Dates	29/08/2017 - 22/08/2018		
Launch Date	04/12/2018		
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	31/12/2019		

1	WDB96300320195968	7	WDB96300320217439
2	WDB96300320195969	8	WDB96300320217440
3	WDB96300320196978	9	WDB96300320217441
4	WDB96300320196979	10	WDB96300320217442
5	WDB96300320196980	11	WDB96300320225683
6	WDB96300320217438	12	WDB96300320225684

13	WDB96300320227180
14	WDB96300320227181
15	WDB96300320279690
16	WDB96300320282221
17	WDB96300320287668
18	WDB96300320293389
19	WDB96302020201987
20	WDB96302020261366
21	WDB96302520244906
22	WDB96302520244907
23	WDB96302520244908
24	WDB96302520252698
25	WDB96302520252699
26	WDB96302520252700
27	WDB96302520262745
28	WDB96302520262746
29	WDB96302520270202
30	WDB96340320218921
31	WDB96340320281658
32	WDB96342420218562
33	WDB96342420218956
34	WDB96401420285976
35	WDB96401420287424
36	WDB96401420289105
37	WDB96403120233301
38	WDB96421420198691
39	WDB96421420198692
40	WDB96421420209904
41	WDB96421420283775
42	WDB96421420289455